501963508 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kodak Graphic Communications, GmbH	04/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
Internal Address:	PATENT LEGAL STAFF	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13421951
Application Number:	13239435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413 5854776144 Phone:

Email: catherine.dasson@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 2: PATENT LEGAL STAFF

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K000660/JLT & K000425/JLT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Pisa

Total Attachments: 1

501963508

source=K000660 and K000425 -Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 12 day of April 2012,

BETWEEN KODAK GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS GmbH, An der Bahn 80, Osterode 37520 Germany, who is the owner of the entire title in the United States Patent Application Numbers 13/421,951 and 13/239,435 and in the invention covered by said application; and

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650 USA, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this	s_ <u>ZS_</u> day of	April	, 2012
	Kod By	dak Graphic Commu	inications, GmbH
Witnessed by:	A landin	Stefan Kull, Procuris	st .
Signed this	/ s <u> </u>	Nay .	, 2012
	Eas	tman Kodak Cempar	ny
	Dep	ofhy M. Lyngh outy General Counse of IP Officer, Vice Pre	
Witnessed by:	Juju Down	ey-Frank	

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0745